

South Lawrence Valve Replacement

Lawrence Contract 6981/DWSRF # 4562

Bid Date: June 26, 2019

Prepared by Woodard & Curran

Bid Summary

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Bid Price</u>
1 DeFelice Corporation	\$1,630,998.00
2 Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc.	\$2,163,200.50
3 Blue Diamond Equipment Co., LLC	\$2,196,762.00
4 N. Granese & Son	\$2,377,780.00

South Lawrence Valve Replacement

Tabulation of Unit Prices
Bid Date: June 26, 2019

Prepared by Woodard & Curran

Item No.	Description	Contract Quantity	Units	DeFelice Corporation		Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc.		Blue Diamond Equipment Co., LLC		N. Granese & Son	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	10	Event	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Permits,Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3.a.	4 or 6-inch Gate Valve Replacement	40	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 472,000.00
3.b.	8-inch Gate Valve Replacement	30	EA	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 369,000.00
3.c.	12-inch Gate Valve Replacemnt	15	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 232,500.00
4.a.	6-inch Insertion Valve	4	EA	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,694.00	\$ 50,776.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 61,600.00
4.b.	8-inch Insertion Valve	2	EA	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,138.00	\$ 26,276.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 32,400.00
4.c.	12-inch Insertion Valve	2	EA	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 18,055.00	\$ 36,110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
5	Hydrant Assembly with Gate Valve Replacement	10	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
6.a.	Supervisor/Operator, Regular Hours	560	HR	\$ 210.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 98,560.00
6.b.	Supervisor/Operator, Overtime Hours	70	HR	\$ 238.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 14,140.00
6.c.	Truck Driver, Regular Hours	1120	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 180,320.00
6.d.	Truck Driver, Overtime Hours	140	HR	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 27,580.00
6.e.	Laborer/Pipe Layer, Regular Hours	1680	HR	\$ 98.00	\$ 164,640.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 220,080.00
6.f.	Laborer/Pipe Layer, Overtime Hours	210	HR	\$ 148.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 34,650.00
7.a.	Backhoe	510	HR	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00
7.b.	Up to 45,000 lb. Excavator	630	HR	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00
7.c.	Loader	510	HR	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00
7.d.	Tri-Axle Dump Truck	1260	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,600.00
8.a.	3/4-inch Crushed Stone	120	CY	\$ 27.90	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
8.b.	Gravel Borrow to Replace Unsuitable Material	60	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
8.c.	Gravel Sub-base for Trenches	190	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00
8.d.	Straw Wattles	200	LF	\$ 1.85	\$ 370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
8.e.	Catch Basin Protection	50	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
8.f.	Concrete	50	CY	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
8.g.	Hot Mix Asphalt	100	TON	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
9.a.	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Material	1	NTE	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
9.b.	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Compaction Testing	1	NTE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9.c.	Owner's Contingency Allowance (per Paragraph 11.02 of the General Conditons) for Material Escalation Price Adjustment (statutory requirement)	1	NTE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9.d.	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Rock, Boulder or Cobblestone Disposal	1	NTE	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Total				\$ 1,630,998.00		\$ 2,163,200.50		\$ 2,196,762.00		\$ 2,377,780.00	